#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leavitt Tube Company, Inc.		04/16/2001	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LTC Reserve Corp.	
Street Address:	14212 County Road M50	
City:	Montpelier	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43543-0152	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0512436	CHASE
Registration Number:	0505789	CHASE
Registration Number:	0257679	
Registration Number:	0257783	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(314)726-7501 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

314-726-7500 Phone:

Email: bwheelock@hdp.com

Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Correspondent Name:

7700 Bonhomme Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 400

900089444

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6113B-202814

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan K. Wheelock

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003640 FRAME: 0726** 

Signature:	/Bryan K. Wheelock/		
Date:	10/16/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=LEAVITT TUBE CO NAME CHANGE DOCUMENTS#page1.tif source=LEAVITT TUBE CO NAME CHANGE DOCUMENTS#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003640 FRAME: 0727

### State of Delaware

PAGE 1

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LEAVITT TUBE COMPANY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LEAVITT TUBE COMPANY, INC." TO "LTC RESERVE CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Harries Smith Windson, See carried Stans

AUTHENTICATION: 1081334

2629218 8100

010182096

<sup>ኮ</sup>ትኞች:DÊMÅŔĸ<sup>1</sup> REEL: 003640 FRAME: 0728

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LEAVITT TUBE COMPANY, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Leavitt Tube Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies the following:

FIRST: That Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate") be, and hereby is, amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is LTC Reserve Corp."

SECOND: That the foregoing amendment to the Certificate was duly adopted by the board of directors of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 141(f) and Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the foregoing amendment to the Certificate was duly adopted and approved by written consent by the holders of all shares of capital stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon in accordance with the provisions of the Certificate and Section 228(a) and Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed for, on behalf of, and in the name of the Corporation by its officer thereunto duly authorized on March 30, 2001.

LEAVITT TUBE COMPANY, INC.

ly:\_\_\_\_

Michael T. Segraves

Vice President and Assistant Treasurer

463097\_3.doc

**RECORDED: 10/16/2007**